Loan No. 6662-1

EXTENSION AGREEMENT

91 537 520

between LASALLE BANK LAKE VIEW, an Illinois Corporation, the owner of the mortgage or trust deed hereinafter described, and LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A. NOT PERSONALLY, BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 25, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 39432, owner of the real estate hereinafter and in said deed described, witnessett:

1. The parties hereby agree to extend the time of payment of the indebtedness evidenced by the principal note or notes in the sum of Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dolland Corporation, the September 17 1946.

September 17, 1906 secured by a trust deed in the nature of a mortigage recorded on <u>September 25, 1986</u>, in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, as Document Number 86437968 conveying to ASALLE BANK LAKE VIEW, certain real estate In Cook County, Illinois described as follows: DEPT-01 RECORDING

. T#6666 TRAN 6763 10/15/91 15:11:00 **₹7973 ₹** *-91-537526

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

UNIT 1209 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN STRELTERVILLE CENTER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26017897, IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPM, MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL! PARCEL 2: 1 TO MAINTAIN PARTY WALL AS ESTABLISHED BY PARTY WALL AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1715549, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOTS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER

17-10-203-027-1039

PROPERTY ADDRESS

233 East Erie -\Unit 1209 Chicago, Illinois 60611

91537526

RETURN TO RECORDER'S BOX 146

Prepared by and Mail to: LaSalle Bank Lake View Attn: Elizabeth M\ Aponto 3201 N. Ashland Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60857

16.00

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Page Two

- 2. The amount remaining unpaid on the indebtedness is Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Three and 47/100ths Dollars (\$44,463.47).
- 3. Said remaining indebtedness of Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Three and 47/100ths Dollars (\$44,463.47), and interest on the balance of principal remaining from time to time unpaid at the rate of Ten and Three-Eighths per cent (10.375%) per annum shall be paid in installments as follows: \$440.19 on 1st the day of November, 1991 and \$440.19 on the 1st day of each and every month thereafter until said. note is jully paid, except that the final payment of principal and interest if not sooner pald, shall be due on the 1st day of October, 1996. All such payments on account of the indebtedness shall be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal balance and the remainder to principal provided that the principal of each installment not paid when due shall bear literest after maturity at the rate of Ten and Three-Eighths per cent (10.375%) per annum. The owner in consideration of such extension provises and agrees to pay the entire indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed as and when therein provided ashereby extended and to pay both principal and interest in the coin or currency provided for in the mortgage or trust deed hereinabove described but if that can not be done legally then in the most valuable logar tender of the United States of America current on the due date thereof or the equivalent in value of such legal tender in other United States currency, at such banking house or trust company in the City of Chicago as the holder or holders of said principal note or notes made from time to time in writing appoint, and in default of such appointment, then at the office of LASALLE BANK LAKE VIEW, 3201 N. Ashland Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60657.
- 4. Prepayments, either partially or in full, may be made at any interest payment date without premium or penalty providing the terms of the loan and/or mortgage covenants are not in default.
- 5. If any part of said indebtedness or interest thereon be notified at the maturity thereof as herein provided, or it default in the performance of any other covenant that the Owner shall continue for 15 days after written notice thereof, then the entire principal sum secured by said mortgage or trust deed together with the then accrued interest thereon, shall without notice, at the option of the holder or nolders of said principal note or notes, become due and payable in the same manner as if said extension had not been granted.
- 6. The holder hereof may collect and the makers hereof agree to pay a delinquency and collection charge on each instalment in default for a period of not less than 15 days in amount not exceeding 5% of the instalment. The amount of the instalment shall include, in addition to principal and interest, all other sums required to be paid or permitted to be collected by the terms of the Trust Deed securing this Note. It is agreed that such delinquency and collection charge is to reimburse the holder for the additional costs incurred by reason of the maker's delinquency.

Topenty of Cook County Clerk's Office

Page Three

7. This agreement is supplementary to said mortgage or trust deed. All provisions thereof and of the principal note or notes, including the right to declare principal and accrued interest due for any cause specified in said mortgage or trust deed, or notes, but not including any prepayment privileges unless herein expressly provided for, shall remain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified. The Owner agrees to perform all the covenants of the grantor or grantors in said mortgage or trust deed. The provisions of this indenture shall interest note shall bind the heirs, personal representatives and assigns of the owner. The Owner hereby waives and releases all rights and benefits under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois with respect to said real estate. If the Owner consists of two or more persons, their liability hereunder shall be joint and several.

IN TESTIMONY WHERFOF the parties hereto have signed, sealed and delivered this indenture the day and year first above written.

1.00.00

ACCEPTED:	Lance of the colour of the Colour Commonwey out on Truston, and the colour of the Colour Colour Colour of the Colour Colour Colour of the Colo
LASALLE BANK LAKE VIEW	LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, NAME BATTLE CATEGORY
an Illinois Corporation	Not Personally but as Trustee
	Under Trust Agreement dated
•	November 25, 1981 and known
	as Trust Number 39432
By: Delandont	By: PRReinful
Its: Vice President	Its: 3. R. Reinhard
The second secon	Asst Vice President & Asst. Secretary
Attest: 200 Co.	
8 C 47 C 330-34 C 4412 4514 5514 12 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	The second secon

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)
County the wood
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in
the State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Barbara Pierluissi
, Vice President of LASALLE BANK LAKE VIEW, and Patricia M. Canova Real Estate Loan
VIEW, and Patricia M. Canova Real Estate Loan
Officer of said Corporation, who are personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such Vice President and Vice President, respectively,
appeared before he this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the said
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the
gaid Vice Bregident the and there acknowledged that as custodian

GIVEN under my hand and Nota 331 Seal this 1st day of October , 1991.

of the Corporate Seal to said instrument as his own free and

voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of Corporation, for the uses and parposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 程EEEE M 水砂饼

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

STATE OF LELENOIS) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
I, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that G. R. Reinhard Assistant Vice President of LaSalle National Trust, N.A and R. W. Kinzie Asst. Secv. MIXMEXXXVIIIXXXXXX of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same person those names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President and XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this $\frac{2nd}{1991}$ day of October , 1991.
A Sym Milam
My Commission Expires: Notary Public "Constant State" Policia M. Canava Neta, refer at Hibrary My Connect on Logicas 3724794
T'S OFFICE

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office